AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN LOCKHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

WHEREAS, Lockhart Independent School District ("Lockhart ISD") and Caldwell County, Texas (the "County") previously entered into an interlocal cooperation agreement for law enforcement services as Lockhart ISD facilities and campuses; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the interlocal cooperation agreement in response to changing circumstances.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the Parties, the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Lockhart Independent School District and Caldwell County, Texas, is AMENDED as follows:

- 3.2. Each elected County Constable will act as the coordinator of the CSP ("CSP Coordinator") for any Lockhart ISD campus/facility within the territorial jurisdiction of each elected Constable's respective precinct. The CSP Coordinator is responsible for scheduling constables to provide security services to the District under this Agreement. The CSP Coordinator will work with campus principals and the Superintendent to facilitate the CSP at LISD campuses/facilities.
- 5.2 Lockhart ISD will be responsible for reimbursing the County on a monthly basis at an hourly rate of \$23.00 per hour of service to the District.

Exhibit A is removed in its entirety.

Amendment to Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Lockhart ISD and Caldwell County Executed on this the ____ day of _____, 2023.

COUNTY OF CALDWELL, TEXAS

By: Hoppy Haden Caldwell County Judge

ATTEST:

By: _____ Teresa Rodriguez Caldwell County Clerk

LOCKHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: _____ Michael Wright, President, LISD School Board By: _____

ATTEST:

By: Tom Guyton, Secretary, LISD School Board

Amendment to Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Lockhart ISD and Caldwell County